erve|LMINSTER AND DISTRICT
LIONS CLUB

(CIO) Registered Charity No. 1181607

INFORMATION

Millennium Hall, Water Street
Seavington, liminster, TA19 0QH

Saturday 19" and Sunday 20" October 2024

Show Opens 8.30am
Walk throughs commence from 9.00am
Judging starts from 9.30am

Saturday - Chief Steward — Julie Barrett
Sunday — Chief Steward — Jenny Butters

Any gueries, please contact Show Secretary
Lindsey Poole
Lionpooley@gmail.com

Proceeds will be shared between our 2 charities —
Air Ambulance and Medical Detection Dogs.

Thank you for entering. Entry will be from the front carpark, in
through the double doors. Toilets are on your right-hand side. The
kitchen area is around to your left just through these doors. The
booking-in table is straight ahead and the exit to the rings / exercise

area, is through the double doors on the far right-hand side of the
Hall.

Lion Lindsey Poole, Woodlands Cottage, Isle Abbotts, Taunton, TA3 6RT.
Email: - Lionpooley@gmail.com. Mobile: 0789 9887195.



Catering: Bacon sandwiches will be available until 11.30am.
Homemade cakes will be available all day, together with hot and
cold drinks from the kitchen counter.

Upon arrival, please park where shown by the stewards. Please
mention to the steward if you have ‘noisy’ dogs with you, as we are
trying to prevent unhappy residents, and you will be parked away
from houses! Toilet your dog and then come to the Main Hall where
there will be an envelope waiting for you, which will have your
competitor numbers and classes. These will be in alphabetical
order based on your surname.

Once you have collected your envelope, please go to the Marquee
and enter yourself on the running order sheets and tick yourself as
present unless there is a pre-event drawn running order. Course
plans will be available outside the ring. Judges will be on hand as
normal. Scribe sheets will ONLY be available to be viewed WITH
THE JUDGE, once the presentation for your class has been done.
Please do not interrupt the scoreboard team, as you will delay
things for everyone else- if you have an issue with your score,
please speak with the Chief Steward, not the scoreboard team.

QOutside: The five competition rings are colour coded. Level 1 —
orange. Level 2 —yellow. Levels 3 & 4 —green. Levels5 & 6 —
blue. Veteran & Specials — black. The positions of each ring will be
on a map, up on the notice board just as you exit the Hall.

Please be on time to work your round, if you think you may have a

clash with another ring, please speak with the Chief Steward to
change your working order.

We hope you enjoy the weekend. Good luck. Q/,//zm(y

Lion Lindsey Poole, Woodlands Cottage, Isle Abbotts, Taunton, TA3 6RT.
Email: - Lionpooley@gmail.com. Mobile: 0789 9887195.
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NO COMPETITOR PARKING

NOT TO SCALE
No parking allowed in front of

Hall/Shop.
Judges, disabled parking, and
Camper Vans in ‘Reserved Parking’

area (access via Hall / Shop

carpark).

\

Lion Lindsey Poole, Woodlands Cottage, Isle Abbotts, Taunton, TA3 6RT.
Email: - Lionpooley@gmail.com. Mobile: 0789 9887195.




ILMINSTER LIONS - SEAVINGTON
CLASS LISTS — SUNDAY 20t OCTOBER 2024

LEVEL ONE
No. SURNAME
112 BABER
114 BALL
117 BEANEY
120 BOYNE
128 COLLINS
129 COLLINS
136 COOK
138 EDGINGTON
139 EDGINGTON
144 GILBERT
150 JOHNSTON
152 LAKER
154  MAIDMENT
155 MAIDMENT
156 MAIN
158 MARSHALL
159 MARSHALL
160 MELLOW
166 NESTER
170 PATCHELL
179 REED
180 REED
181 REED
182 REED
183 REED
184  SAUNDERS
197  TURNBULL
201 WATT
205 WHITE

JUDGE - DAVID CAMERON

W/Through - 9.15am

This is NOT the Running Order

Forename
Tess
Louise
Carol
Fiona
Keryn
Monica
Jen
Alison
Alison
Caroline
Megan
Karen
AorR
AorR
Sue
Rachel
Rachel
Terri
Mary Ann
Marie
Brian
Jayne
Jayne
Jayne
Michele
Sue
Julie
Julie
Margaret

DOG'S NAME
Tullamore's Twilight Twinkle
Peachy Pip
Pepperbox Parti Girl
Kirkbridgend Rock Legend
Blue Sky Runner
Wolffdean Ava
Super Starburst
Luna Dillight Lily
Luna Dillight Ginny
Carlonia Spring Sunshine
Wildgales Dee River
Aviary Written In The Stars
Katie Maidment Eaznviz
Eaznviz By My Side
Kiwi Kea
Bernannan Who's That Girl
Charming Remi Apasoma at Bernannan
Orange Pip at Trevingey
Captain Cappuccino
Namkia's Tunnel of Love
Jodame Grand Finale
Forest Falls Be For Bo
Forest Falls Brave Gem
Forest Falls Madam Fly Bee
Ankors Haminja Over Lilybrook
Storm Tea Cup
Loyal Lily
Nelbeckio GO GO Ginetta
Winters Black Falcon



LEVEL TWO

No. SURNAME
112 BABER
114 BALL
118 BEATY
120 BOYNE
121 BOYNE
135 COOK
136 COOK
138 EDGINGTON
139 EDGINGTON
144 GILBERT
150 JOHNSTON
152 LAKER
153 LLOYD
154  MAIDMENT
155 MAIDMENT
156 MAIN
158 MARSHALL
159 MARSHALL
160 MELLOW
168 OGGIANO
169 OGGIANO
175 PIDDUCK
179 REED
180 REED
181 REED
201 WATT
205 WHITE

JUDGE - RACHEL BEANEY
This is NOT the Running Order

Forename

Tess
Louise
Sonia
Fiona
Fiona
Alex
Jen
Alison
Alison
Caroline
Megan
Karen
Miroslava
AorR
AorR
Sue
Rachel
Rachel
Terri
NikKki
NikKki
Jo
Brian
Jayne
Jayne
Julie
Margaret

WI/Th - not/before - 1.00pm

DOG'S NAME
Tullamore's Twilight Twinkle
Peachy Pip
Sniffin Tiffin
Kirkbridgend Rock Legend
Zac'll Do
Motor Mouth Merc
Super Starburst
Luna Dillight Lily
Luna Dillight Ginny
Carlonia Spring Sunshine
Wildgales Dee River
Aviary Written In The Stars
My Brown Eyed Boy
Katie Maidment Eaznviz
Eaznviz By My Side
Kiwi Kea
Bernannan Who's That Girl
Charming Remi Apasoma at Bernannan
Orange Pip at Trevingey
lzzy Wizzy Flecknoes Busy
Lifes A Breeze
Connie Trinco
Jodame Grand Finale
Forest Falls Be For Bo
Forest Falls Brave Gem
Nelbeckio GO GO Ginetta
Winters Black Falcon



No.
110
113
118
119
121
122
123
124
126
134
140
142
143
149
163
164
168
169
173
175
176
177
178
185
187
188
195
196
198
206

LEVEL THREE

SURNAME
ALLISON
BABER
BEATY
BEATY
BOYNE
BUDD
BYRNE
CLARKE
COBB
COOK
FISHER
FRY
FRY
HOLLEY
NASH
NESTER
OGGIANO
OGGIANO
PETERS
PIDDUCK
PILE
PILE
RAYNER
SOMERSET

STEPHENSON
SUTTON-VANE

TOWLER
TOYNE
TURNBULL
WHITE

JUDGE - ZOE TOWNSEND

W/Th —9.00am

This is NOT the Running Order

Forename
Wendy
Tess
Sonia
Sonia
Fiona
Denise
Pat
John
Jacqueline
Alex
Val
Christine
Christine
Rachael
Ann
Mary Ann
Nikki
Nikki
Lesley
Jo
Denise
Denise
Anne
Pat
Joy
Julia
Christine
Jenny
Julie
Margaret

DOG'S NAME
Kinaway A Million Dreams
Monaghan's Midnight Magic
Sniffin Tiffin
Heidi Bear
Zac'll Do
Maibee Sage
Bupplynn Melita May Mist
Lovehayne Coco Bianco
Knytshall Eloise
Loki Lucifer
Prizeland Sweet Temptress
Askenhill Dydlee
Askenhill Lyra
Stark Crowley
Bamabel Freya
Shanandi Time For Tea
lzzy Wizzy Flecknoes Busy
Lifes A Breeze
Tawny Hill Fennel at Troysel
Connie Trinco
Breezelyn Ear That Jazz
Gingernut Cookie
Betty Hill Stormin Norman
Somervale Into The Blue
Green Conifer
Julia's Fire Flame
Withersdane Green Peggy Sue
The Beauty of Glanvilles
Faithful Flo
Winters Red Kite



LEVEL FOUR

R/O No. SURNAME
1 188 SUTTON-VANE
2 161 MELLOW
3 140 FISHER
4 167 NORVILL
5 126 COBB
6 119 BEATY
7 143 FRY
8 185 SOMERSET
9 141 FORKES
10 146 GREAVES
11 124 CLARKE
12 115 BANFIELD
13 142 FRY
14 163 NASH
15 195 TOWLER
16 196 TOYNE
17 134 COOK
18 173 PETERS
19 130 COLLINS
20 149 HOLLEY
21 206 WHITE
22 113 BABER

JUDGE - SUE HOWLETT

W/Th = n/b - 1.00pm

This IS the Running Order

Forename
Julia

Terri
Val
Jill
Jacqueline
Sonia
Christine
Pat
Shirley
Shirley
John
Rosemary
Christine
Ann
Christine
Jenny
Alex
Lesley
Monica
Rachael
Margaret
Tess

DOG'S NAME
Julia's Fire Flame
Carleeroc Bombadier Gibson at
Trevingey
Prizeland Sweet Temptress
Shirrmontana Spring Dream
Knytshall Eloise
Heidi Bear
Askenhill Lyra
Somervale Into The Blue
Bareacres Katie
Just Ozzie
Lovehayne Coco Bianco
Hawksflight Dutch Gold
Askenhill Dydlee
Bamabel Freya
Withersdane Green Peggy Sue
The Beauty of Glanvilles
Loki Lucifer
Tawny Hill Fennel at Troysel
Wolffdean Amenadiel
Stark Crowley
Winters Red Kite
Monaghan's Midnight Magic



No.
111
125
127
133
145
146
162
167
171
174
190
193
194
199
204

LEVEL FIVE JUDGE - DAVID MOXON W/Th — 10.00am
This is NOT the Running Order

SURNAME Forename DOG'S NAME
ALLISON Wendy Zeabo A Million Dreams
CLARKE John Lovehayne Belinda
COLLING Debra lalach from Zero to Hero
COLYER Bryony Peathill Ailsa Bay
GIRDLER Katy Pashamatts Tri N Stop Me
GREAVES Shirley Just Ozzie
MELLOW Terri Devon Duet Leepson Bounds to Trevingey
NORVILL Jill Shirrmontana Spring Dream

PATCHELL Marie Bijou Bigwig of the Bothy
PIDDUCK Jo Monksgold Sunstone Hebe

SUTTON-VANE Julia Quiz of Kytes
THOMAS Nerys Aurora of Calanhaf
THOMAS Nerys Calanhaf Queen of Hearts
TURNER Rosemary lliad Isa Tease at Khamysker

WHITE Angela Pulfurhund Titania



LEVEL SIX JUDGE - TANYA BUTLER

This IS the Running Order

W/Th = n/b - 1.00pm

No. SURNAME Forename DOG'S NAME

172 PETERS Lesley Evan Almighty at Troysel

199 TURNER Rosemary lliad Isa Tease at Khamysker
Devon Duet Leepson Bounds

162 MELLOW Terri to Trevingey

200 WARD Christine Trishanna Milk Maid

186 STEADY Rowena Tooralie's Just the Tonic

194 THOMAS Nerys Calanhaf Queen of Hearts

190 Cranfield Barbara Quiz of Kytes

151 KELSEY Val Rooqui's Typoni Maiden

193 THOMAS Nerys Aurora of Calanhaf

189 SUTTON-VANE Julia Spit Fire

157 MAIN Sue Astra Tam

208 WOLF Susan Goldbounty's Buttercup

204 WHITE Angela Pulfurhund Titania

127 COLLING Debra lalach from Zero to Hero

131 COLLINS Monica Cama Z Jirkova Dvora

125 CLARKE John Lovehayne Belinda

116 BANFIELD Rosemary Cliffeast Bob The Builder

145 GIRDLER Katy Pashamatts Tri N Stop Me

148 HANSON Mick Popmer Artemis

191 SYSON Joanne Henlin Make It So

137 CRANFIELD Barbara Barbs Moppit Up

147 HANSON Heather Merpop Appollo

133 COLYER Bryony Peathill Ailsa Bay



VETERANS JUDGE - TINA CAMERON WITh — n/b - 1.00pm

No.
113
116
132
134
137
141
151
157
172
189
192
200
202
207

Ay X
Room~NoarwNRg

This is NOT the Running Order

SURNAME Forename DOG'S NAME
BABER Tess Monaghan's Midnight Magic
BANFIELD Rosemary Cliffeast Bob The Builder
COLYER Bryony Peathill Caol lla
COOK Alex Loki Lucifer
CRANFIELD Barbara Barbs Moppit Up
FORKES Shirley Bareacres Katie
KELSEY Val Rooqui's Typoni Maiden
MAIN Sue Astra Tam
PETERS Lesley Evan Almighty at Troysel
SUTTON-VANE Julia Spit Fire
SYSON Joanne Midnight Bullet
WARD Christine Trishanna Milk Maid
WEBSTER Lynne Friendborn Forever Gold
WOLF Susan Exmoor Dark Sky
SPECIAL 4 to 6 JUDGE - TANYA BUTLER W/Th — 10.00am

This IS the Running Order

No. SURNAME Forename DOG'S NAME

189 SUTTON-VANE Julia Spit Fire

202 WEBSTER Lynne Friendborn Forever Gold
190 SUTTON-VANE Julia Quiz of Kytes

203 WEBSTER Lynne Torlake Silver

130 COLLINS Monica Wolffdean Amenadiel
115 BANFIELD Rosemary Hawksflight Dutch Gold
165 NESTER Mary Ann Devongem Bright Buttons
137 CRANFIELD Barbara Barbs Moppit Up

174 PIDDUCK Jo Monksgold Sunstone Hebe
191 SYSON Joanne Henlin Make It So

132 COLYER Bryony Peathill Caol lla



